# OP \$290.00 3610702

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GOLUB CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC)		07/23/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGDATA, L.P.
Street Address:	2100 REXFORD ROAD, SUITE 300
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3610702	DATA DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	3083571	ETRAFX
Registration Number:	2487292	AGKNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	2088657	AGDATA
Registration Number:	4136269	AGCELERATE
Registration Number:	4061378	YOUR SPACE IN THE MARKET PLACE
Registration Number:	4068556	
Registration Number:	4052098	DIRECTIONS RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4236934	
Registration Number:	4236829	CULTIVATING INSIGHT
Serial Number:	85162023	AGMARKETVIEW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

TRADEMARK

900296032 REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0526

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0795		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA		
SIGNATURE:	/kja/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014		

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AGDATA - trademark release#page1.tif source=AGDATA - trademark release#page2.tif source=AGDATA - trademark release#page3.tif source=AGDATA - trademark release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0527

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 22 day of July, 2014, by Golub

Capital LLC (formerly known as Golub Capital Management LLC), a Delaware limited

liability company, as Administrative Agent ("Golub"), in favor of AGDATA, L.P., a

Delaware limited partnership (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Golub hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Confirmatory Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated

as of February 3, 2010, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

February 5, 2010 at Reel 4144, Frame 0579 and that certain Supplemental Confirmatory

Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of August 17, 2011 and recorded in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2011 at Reel 4607, Frame 0017,

November 21, 2011 at Reel 4663, Frame 0961 and on May 3, 2012 at Reel 4771, Frame

0895 and that certain Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated

as of May 2, 2012 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7,

2012 at Reel 4774, Frame 0586, made by Company in favor of Golub.

5973332v2 7/15/2014 3:43 PM

6483,003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0528 Golub consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0529 This Release shall be binding upon Golub's legal representatives, assigns and

Golub Capital LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_

Name: Marc

Title: Managing

successors.

# **SCHEDULE I**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
DATA DIMENSIONS	78428096	3610702	4/21/09
ETRAFX	78369849	3083571	4/18/06
AGKNOWLEDGE	76091436	2487292	9/11/01
AGDATA	75020976	2088657	8/19/97
AGCELERATE	85131255	4136269	5/1/12
AGMARKETVIEW <sup>1</sup>	85162023	NA	10/27/10
YOUR SPACE IN THE MARKETPLACE	85162020	4061378	11/22/11
MAGNIFYING GLASS DESIGN	85205130	4068556	12/6/11
DIRECTIONS RESEARCH	85227908	4052098	11/8/11
LEAF DESIGN	85568297	4236934	11/6/12
CULTIVATING INSIGHT	85562420	4236829	11/6/12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 07/23/2014

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This mark was abandoned on 8/7/12.